n w					
FORM PTO-1554	12-21-19	98	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 / <i>A</i> · 14 · 9 8				Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	1009250	29	or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	, 000200		ess of receiving party	(ies):	
Mima, Inc.		Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.			
		Internal Address	: 3600 West Lake Av	renue.	
Individually Association		Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State of Florida	City: Glenview State: Illinois ZIP: 60025-5811				
Other		Individual(s)	citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Association General Partr			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partn	ership		
X Assignment _ Merger		X Corporation-	State of Delaware		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		If assignee is no	t domiciled in the Un	ited States, a domestic	
_ Other			esignation is attache		
Execution Date: December 4, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
		Additional name	(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes <u>x</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)		
			1,153,690		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? _ Yes <u>X</u> No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
DVORAK & ORUM 53 West Jackson Boulevard		7. Total fee (37 CF X Enclosed	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	1.00	
Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604		_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 4-2219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
				4(
O. Chalana and airmature					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document. 	egoing information is true and	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a	6/1998 JWATKINS 00000197	
chalifill.	Patricia A. Cigelnik	Decembe	er 7, 1998	KINS	
	lame of Person Signing	Date			
Total n	umber of pages comprising cover sheet:	1		71 998	
				/9	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIMA, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 2150 N.W. 1 Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 (hereinafter referred to "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the following schedule (hereinafter "the Mark(s)") in connection with the goods and/or services identified in the U.S. Trademark Registrations covering the Mark(s) (identified in the following schedule); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal registration(s) for the Mark(s) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, identified in the following schedule:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateMIMA1,153,690May 12, 1981

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark(s), and the above referenced registration(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark(s), and the registration(s), thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of November 3, 1996.

Dated effective as of _____ day of _____ December, 1998.

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

MIMA, INC.

By: Thomas W. Buckman

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0276